Castello Officine s.r.l. | Fraz. Bulliana 30/D
13835 VALDILANA | BIELLA | ITALY
T. ++39 015 75144 | F. ++39 015 756826
ITEMA
401 | P401 | P1001E | P1001ES | LEONARDO | SILVER |  R9000 | R9500
Proudly made in Eu        Germany Components         Assembled in ItalyORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER
Complete catalog on
ED. 02-02         6
ITE - 102
FABRICS
CONTRACTION
PROBLEM
PINS LENGHT
RINGS N./CODE
Medium, medium/heavy
Wool, cotton, denim, corduroy, etc.
High
Shrinkage temple cut
from 1.5 mm to 0.50 mm
22 VAPB22D000 - 30 VAPB30D000
ITE - 105
FABRICS
CONTRACTION
PROBLEM
PINS LENGHT
RINGS N./CODE
Medium light, fine
Sheet, elastic fabrics, etc.
Medium
Shrinkage, temple cut
from 1.00 mm to 0.55 mm
22 VAPL22D000 - 30 VAPL30D000
ITE - 106
FABRICS
CONTRACTION
PROBLEM
PINS LENGHT
RINGS N./CODE
Fine
Shirting, cotton, etc.
Medium low
Temple cut
from 1.00 mm to 0.30 mm
22 VAPN22D000 - 30 VAPN30D000
ITE - 107
FABRICS
CONTRACTION
PROBLEM
PINS LENGHT
RINGS N./CODE
Fine
Shirting, cotton, etc.
Medium, low
Temples cut
from 1.00 mm to 0.30 mm
21 VAPL21DP14 - 29 VAPL29DP14
ITE - 108
FABRICS
CONTRACTION
PROBLEM
PINS LENGHT
RINGS N./CODE
Fine
Popline, shirting, etc.
Low
Temple cut
from 0.75 mm to 0.30 mm
21 VAPN21DP14 - 29 VAPN29DP14
ITE - 101
FABRICS
CONTRACTION
PROBLEM
PINS LENGHT
RINGS N./CODE
Heavy
Blancket, linen, wool, terry towelling
High
Shrinkage
from 2.5 mm to 1.00 mm
22 VAPA22D000 - 30 VAPA30D000
ITE - 103
FABRICS
CONTRACTION
PROBLEM
PINS LENGHT
RINGS N./CODE
Very heavy, terry
Tecnical, etc.
High
Shrinkage
from 2.5 mm to 1.5 mm
22 VAPC22D000 - 30 VAPC30D000
ITE - 104
FABRICS
CONTRACTION
PROBLEM
PINS LENGHT
RINGS N./CODE
Medium light / fine
Shirting, wool, cotton n16 n30, etc.
Medium
Shrinkage,  temple cut
from 1.00 mm to 0.75 mm
22 VAPG22D000 - 30 VAPG30D000
ITE - 109
FABRICS
CONTRACTION
PROBLEM

Low
Selvedge keep
from 1.00 mm to 0.50 mm
4x105mm VAPZ462512 - 6x150mm VAPZ4662522
ITE - 114
FABRICS
CONTRACTION
PROBLEM
PINS LENGHT
RINGS N./CODE
Medium light
Synthetic, silk, wool, etc.
Medium low
Temple cut
from 1.00 mm to 0.50 mm
6.20°  VAPL662500 - 6.24° VAPL664500
ITE - 115
FABRICS
CONTRACTION
PROBLEM